| | 01-16-200 |)2 Do | cket No.: | 97-401 | |
|---|--|--|---|--|------------------------------|
| ORM: PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 08A/REV03 | | знеет У | (| | NT OF COMMERC |
| Tab settings 🔶 🌩 🔶 🔻 | 10194891 | 9 • • | | ▼ | ▼ |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa | atents and Trademarks: | Please record the attac | hed origina | al documents o | r copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Scot Young | 402 | 2. Name and address Name: <u>Scot Young</u> Address: Hill Roa | Research, | Ltd. | |
| Adritional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | 🗆 Yes 🛛 No | West Mi | | DY9 8HG | 103 |
| 3. Nnture of conveyance: | | | | | |
| 🛛 Assignment | Merger | | | | ···· |
| Security Agreement | Change of Name | City: | | State/Pro | v.: |
| Other | | Country: United Ki | ngdom | ZIP: | |
| Execution Date: <u>10/30/2001</u> | | Additional name(s) & add | ess(es) | C Yes | X No |
| Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed togethe Patent Application No. Filing | | B. Patent No. | | ion is: 1 <u>0/30/</u> | 2001 |
| If this document is being filed togethe | | | | ion is: <u>10/30/</u> | 2001 |
| If this document is being filed togethe | Additional numbers | B. Patent No. | (s) | | |
| If this document is being filed togethe Patent Application No. Filing 5. Name and address of party to whom | Additional numbers | B. Patent No. | (s) plications a | and patents inv | olved: 1 |
| If this document is being filed togethe Patent Application No. Filing 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile | Additional numbers correspondence ed: | B. Patent No. | (s) plications a 3.41): excess or | and patents inv \$ <u>40.00</u> insufficiency s | olved: 1 |
| If this document is being filed togethe Patent Application No. Filing 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Wm. Bruce Day</u> Registration No. <u>29,059</u> | Additional numbers correspondence ed: | B. Patent No. Yes No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed - Any | (s) plications a 3.41): excess or ited to depo | and patents inv \$ <u>40.00</u> insufficiency s osit account | olved: 1 hould be |
| If this document is being filed together Patent Application No. Filing 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Wm. Bruce Day</u> Registration No. <u>29,059</u> Address: <u>2420 Pershing Road, Suite 4</u> | Additional numbers correspondence ed: | B. Patent No. Yes No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed - Any credited or deb | (s) plications a 3.41): excess or ited to depo e charged t | and patents inv \$ <u>40.00</u> insufficiency s osit account | olved: 1 |
| If this document is being filed together Patent Application No. Filing 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Wm. Bruce Day Registration No. 29,059 Address: 2420 Pershing Road, Suite 4 15/2002 TDIAZ1 00000139 10037813 F0:581 40.00 OP City: Kansas City | Additional numbers correspondence ed: | B. Patent No. Yes No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed - Any credited or deb Authorized to b | (s) plications a 3.41): excess or ited to depo e charged t | and patents inv \$ <u>40.00</u> insufficiency s osit account | olved: 1 hould be |
| If this document is being filed together Patent Application No. Filing 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Wm. Bruce Day Registration No. 29,059 Address: 2420 Pershing Road, Suite 4 15/2002 TDIAZ1 00000139 10037813 F0:581 40.00 OP City: Kansas City | Additional numbers correspondence ed: | B. Patent No. Yes No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed - Any credited or deb Authorized to b | (s) plications a 3.41): excess or ited to depo e charged to mber: | and patents inv \$ <u>40.00</u> insufficiency si osit account to deposit acco | olved: 1 hould be punt |
| If this document is being filed together Patent Application No. Filing 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Wm. Bruce Day Registration No. 29,059 Address: 2420 Pershing Road, Suite 4 Y15/2002 TDIA21 00000139 10037813 FC::581 40.00 OP City: Kansas City | Additional numbers correspondence ed: 400 tate/Prov.: MO IP: 64108-2505 DO NOT | B. Patent No. Yes No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed - Any credited or deb Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate copy USE THIS SPACE | (s) plications a 3.41): excess or ited to depo e charged to mber: | and patents inv \$ <u>40.00</u> insufficiency s osit account to deposit acco if paying by depos | olved: 1 hould be bunt |
| If this document is being filed togethe Patent Application No. Filing 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Wm. Bruce Day</u> Registration No. <u>29,059</u> Address: <u>2420 Pershing Road, Suite</u> 15/2002 TDIAZ1 00000139 10037813 F0:581 40.00 0P City: <u>Kansas City</u> St Country: <u>USA</u> ZI 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and bel</i> | Additional numbers correspondence ed: 400 tate/Prov.: MO IP: 64108-2505 DO NOT | B. Patent No. Yes No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed - Any credited or deb Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate copy USE THIS SPACE | (s) plications a 3.41): excess or ited to depo e charged to mber: | and patents inv \$ <u>40.00</u> insufficiency s osit account to deposit acco if paying by depos | olved: 1 hould be bunt |

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012453 FRAME: 0805

| Assignment of Rights in Inventio (Sole inventor; single assignee) | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| Inventor | Residence of Inventor | | | |
| Scot Young | Hill Road, Lye, Stourbridge, West Midlands, DY9 8HG, United Kingdom | | | |
| Assignee | Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee | | | |
| Scot Young Research, Ltd. | Hill Road, Lye, Stourbridge, West Midlands, DY9 8HG, United Kingdom | | | |
| Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented FIXTURE FOR MOP HEADS | d certain new and useful improvements in: | | | |
| (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making | | | | |
| And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided inte and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the ab- acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; | erest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention ove-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of | | | |
| Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the set of the set | One dollars (\$ he receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; | | | |
| n 100% undivided in | terest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, o any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries | | | |

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in same interest in sum interesting patents of the United States, and countries continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

| Assignment of Rights in Inventio (Sole inventor; single assignee) | Docket No. 97-401 | | | |
|--|--|-----------------------------|--|--|
| Inventor | ence of Inventor | | | |
| Scot Young | Hill Road, Lye, Stourbridge, West Midlands, DY9 8HG, United Kingdom | | | |
| Assignee | Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee | | | |
| Scot Young Research, Ltd. | Hill Road, Lye, Stourbrid United Kingdom | ge, West Midlands, DY9 8HG, | | |

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

| at | Executed this | | day of | October | , in the year | Acet | ire of Inventor) | <u>λ</u> |
|-----------------|--------------------------|-----|--------------|--------------|---------------------------------------|---|-------------------|---------------|
| State of | r Misse | SUM | | | | | | |
| Before who a | | | g instrument | to be a free | e act and dee ober ^{, is} | d and also represented the year 2001 | that he or she is | authorized to |
| | | | | NOTARY SEAL | | (Not | ary Public) | |
| L | Copyright 1997 LegalStar | | | [1 | Page 2 of 2] | | PATENT | AS02A/REV01 |

REEL: 012453 FRAME: 0807

RECORDED: 01/04/2002